

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 745-746 OF 2010(For Prel. Hearing)

CHHATISGARH STATE POWER DISTRN.CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHHATISGARH STATE ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K.Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Missir, Adv.

R2&3 for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admit the appeal.

Let notice of lodgment of appeal be issued to the respondents. However, since the

respondents 2 and 3 are duly represented on

caveat, service on the said respondents is dispensed with. Let notice be served on the

respondent No.1 in the usual course and also by way of dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits within four weeks; rejoinder, if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there will be stay of operation of the impugned judgment. But we also

make it clear that such stay shall not affect
uninterpreted supply of power, as far as the
respondent No.2 is concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master