

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 745-746 OF 2010

CHHATISGARH STATE POWER DISTRN.CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHHATISGARH STATE ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 25/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Chandra, Adv.
R.2 Mr. Snehal Kakraria, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Samar Ahsan, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

R.1 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the Appellant.

Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 1 submits that copy of the paper books of the appeal have not been served on him. It is also informed that the statement of case has not been filed by the Appellant.

In the facts and circumstances, three weeks' time is granted to the appellant to serve a copy of the paper book on the counsel for the respondent no.1.

Statement of case be filed within four weeks, failing which, the Court may pass appropriate orders.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER