

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :17-09-2014
COURT NO. 12
ITEM NO. 114

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 745-746 OF 2010

WITH

INTERALOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Chhatisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
VERSUS
Chhatisgarh State Elect. Regulatory Commission & Ors...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th February, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Admit the appeal.

Let notice of lodgment of appeal be issued to the respondents. However, since the respondents 2 and 3 are duly represented on caveat, service on the said respondents is dispensed with. Let notice be served on the respondent No.1 in the usual course and also by way of dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits within four weeks; rejoinder, if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there will be stay of operation of the impugned judgment. But we also make it clear that such stay shall not affect uninterpreted supply of power, as far as the respondent No.2 is concerned."

It is further submitted that there are three respondents in civil appeal No. 745 of 2010 and two respondents in civil appeal No. 746 of 2010. Respondents Nos. 2 and 3 in civil appeal No. 745/2010 and respondent No. 2 in civil appeal No. 746/2010 are represented through M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocate. Respondent No. 1 in both appeals is represented through Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate.

...P-2/-

It is further submitted that M.s Khaitan & Co., Advocates has on 4-7-2011 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2. (Copy of counter affidavit is included in the paper books). Original record of the matter has been received from Electricity Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi and available with the Registry. Counsel for the Appellant and Respondents have not filed their statement of case so far.

It is lastly submitted that M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates have on 9/9/2014 filed applications for permission to file additional documents on behalf of respondent NO. 2 in both the matters. The applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 9-10. (Copy of applications are included in the paper books).

The matter above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R.S. Sharma, Advocate
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

HARISH