

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 745-746/2010

CHHATISGARH STATE POWER DISTRN.CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHATISGARH STATE ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES IA No. 3/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 21-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Rupinder Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR  
Mrs. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kharbanda, Adv.  
Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Pankhuri Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Charu Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Since the Advocate-on-Record of the appellant has been expired, fresh notice be issued to the appellant to make alternative arrangements.

2. List on 05.08.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR